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Name Position Telephone / E-mail 
MANAGEMENT OF EUROPEAN UNION FUNDS DIRECTORATE 
Boryana Pencheva Director +359 2/9859-29-00  

B.Pencheva@minfin.bg
Office 104 

Martin Velchev Senior specialist  +359 2/9859-29-01  
M.Velchev@minfin.bg 
Office 104 

 
Coordination of National Strategic Reference Framework DEPARTMENT 
Lazar Todorov Head of department +359 2/9859-29-30 

L.Todorov@minfin.bg
Office 516 

Monitoring and reporting Unit 
Valentina Vladinova 
 

Head of unit +359 2/9859-29-41 
V.Vladinova@minfin.bg
Office 516 

Ivan Ivanov Chief expert +359 2/9859-29-43 
I.B.Ivanov@minfin.bg 
Office 516 

Stanislava Koleva Chief expert +359 2/9859-29-22 
S.Y.Koleva@minfin.bg 
Office 516 

Arseni Georgiev Senior expert +359 2/9859-29-21  
A.Gueorguiev@minfin.bg
Office 516 

Gergana Manolova Senior expert +359 2/9859-29-27 
 G.Manolova@minfin.bg
Office 516 

Polya Filipova Junior expert +359 2/9859-29-52 
P.Filipova@minfin.bg
Office 524 

Analysis, strategy and policy Unit 
Eli Manolova Head of unit +359 2/9859-29-25 

E.Manolova@minfin.bg
Office 521 

Bozhidar Nikolov Senior expert +359 2/9859-29-26 
B.Nikolov@minfin.bg
Office 521 

Svetlin Tanchev Junior expert +359 2/9859-29-33 
S.Tanchev@minfin.bg
Office 521 

Suzan Ziya Junior expert +359 2/9859-29-18 
S.Ziya@minfin.bg
Office 521 
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Public-private partnership Unit 
Stefan Katsarov Head of unit +359 2/9859-29-05 

S.Katsarov@minfin.bg
Office 439 

Simeona Zareva Chief expert +359 2/9859-29-39 
S.Zareva@minfin.bg
Office 436 

Lyubomir Filipov Junior expert +359 2/9859-29-58 
L.Filipov@minfin.bg
Office 439 

 

Strategic investments DEPARTMENT 
Dobrinka Krasteva Head of department +359 2/9859-29-10 

D.Krasteva@minfin.bg
Office 427 

Investments in infrastructure Unit 
Nadia Guenova Head of unit +359 2/9859-29-35 

N.Guenova@minfin.bg
Office 429 

Ekaterina Alexieva State expert +359 2/9859-29-12 
E.Alexieva@minfin.bg
Office 429 

Maria Kamburova Senior expert +359 2/9859-29-20 
M.Kamburova@minfin.bg
Office 429 

Rumen Simeonov Chief expert +359 2/9859-29-36 
R.Simeonov@minfin.bg
Office 440 

Maya Stoyanova Junior expert +359 2/9859-29-46 
M.Stoyanova@minfin.bg 
Office 518 

Experts reporting to the Head of Department 
Dimitrina Taleva Chief expert +359 2/9859-22-49 

D.Taleva@minfin.bg
Office 427 

Ekaterina Brashlyanska Chief expert +359 2/9859-22-83 
E.Brashlyanska@minfin.bg
Office 427 

Gina Karaivanova State expert 
 

+359 2/9859-29-31 
G.Karaivanova@minfin.bg
Office 440 

Lubomir Stoyanov Junior expert +359 2/9859-29-34 
L.Stoyanov@minfin.bg
Office 440 

Petya Krasteva Chief expert 02/9859-29-39 
P.Krasteva@minfin.bg
Office 439 
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Coordination of projects and programmes DEPARTMENT 
Jenya Dinkova Head of department +359 2/9859-29-09 

J.Dinkova@minfin.bg
Office 321 

Investments for competitiveness, social cohesion and territorial development Unit 
Gergana Mitreva Head of unit +359 2/9859-29-19 

G.Mitreva@minfin.bg
Office 321 

Panteley Penev Chief expert +359 2/9859-29-02 
V.Nintcheva@minfin.bg
Office 518 

Kamelia Dimitrova Chief expert +359 2/9859-29-04 
B.G.Petkov@minfin.bg
Office 518 

Yulian Milev Junior expert +359 2/9859-29-38 
Y.Milev@minfin.bg
Office 518 

Petya Naydenova Junior expert +359 2/9859-29-42 
P.Naydenova@minfin.bg
Office 518 

Monitoring and evaluation of PHARE, other programmes and policies Unit 
Daniela Tsoneva Head of unit +359 2/9859-29-32 

D.Tsoneva@minfin.bg
Office 519 

Adelina Vezenkova State expert +359 2/9859-29-06 
A.Vezenkova@minfin.bg
Office 519 

Nikolay Naydenov Senior expert +359 2/9859-29-07 
N.Naydenov@minfin.bg
Office 519 

Miroslava Pigova Senior expert +359 2/9859-29-08 
M.Pigova@minfin.bg
Office 519 

Petar Hristov Consultant  +359 2/9859-29-47 
P.Hristov@minfin.bg
Office 321 

Desislava Pirkova Consultant  +359 2/9859-29-16 
D.Pirkova@minfin.bg 
Office 104 

Gergana Pavlova Consultant  G.Pavlova@minfin.bg 
Office 518 

 
Operational programme “Technical assistance” DEPARTMENT 
Galina Mihailova Head of department +359 2/9859-29-50 

G.Mihailova@minfin.bg
Office 436 

Parvoleta Todorova Chief expert +359 2/9859-29-03 
P.Todorova@minfin.bg
Office 322 
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Ivan Ilkov Chief expert +359 2/9859-29-24 
I.Ilkov@minfin.bg
Office 322 

Zapryanka Stavreva Chief expert +359 2/9859-29-17 
Z.Stavreva@minfin.bg
Office 322 

Desislava Yordanova Senior expert +359 2/9859-29-48 
D.Yordanova@minfin.bg
Office 436 

Ivelina Ivanova Junior expert +359 2/9859-29-45  
I.Ivanova@minfin.bg 
Office 524 

Viktoriya Nenkova Junior expert +359 2/9859-29-44 
V.Nenkova@minfin.bg
Office 322 

Desislava Georgieva Junior expert +359 2/9859-29-49 
D.G.Georgieva@minfin.bg
Office 436 

Dobromir Vasilev Junior expert +359 2/9859-29-28 
D.V.Vasilev@minfin.bg
Office 322 
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